PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7050702

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NATURE OF CONVEYANCE FROM "ASSIGNMENT" TO "CHANGE OF NAME" previously recorded on Reel 058238 Frame 0399. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the COMPANY NAME IS CHANGED FROM "QUARTER TURN PRESSURE CONTROL, LLC" TO "BLUECORE COMPLETIONS, LLC".

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QUARTER TURN PRESSURE CONTROL, LLC	10/13/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLUECORE COMPLETIONS, LLC
Street Address:	2810 N COUNTY ROAD 1287
City:	MIDLAND
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	79707

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17534244

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)628-3616

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9726283600

Email: IPDocketing@munckwilson.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN J. ARNOTT

Address Line 1: P.O. DRAWER 800889

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	QUAR02-35406
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN J. ARNOTT
SIGNATURE:	/John J. Arnott, Reg. #39095/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=QUAR02-35406 CORR ASSMT#page1.tif source=QUAR02-35406 CORR ASSMT#page2.tif source=QUAR02-35406 CORR ASSMT#page3.tif

PATENT 507003864 REEL: 058387 FRAME: 0152

source=QUAR02-35406 CORR ASSMT#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 058387 FRAME: 0153 12/1/21, 2:42 PM Assignment

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QUARTER TURN PRESSURE CONTROL, LLC	10/13/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

	BLUECORE COMPLETIONS, LLC
Street Address:	2810 N COUNTY ROAD 1287
City:	MIDLAND
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	79707

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17534244

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)628-3616 **Phone:** 9726283600

Email: IPDocketing@munckwilson.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:JOHN J. ARNOTTAddress Line 1:P.O. DRAWER 800889Address Line 4:DALLAS, TEXAS 75380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	QUAR02-35406
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN J. ARNOTT
Signature:	/John J. Arnott, Reg. #39095/
Date:	11/24/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSMT QTPC to BLUECORE COMPLETIONS,LLC#page1.tif source=ASSMT QTPC to BLUECORE COMPLETIONS,LLC#page2.tif

12/1/21, 2:42 PM Assignment

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT7041244 **Receipt Date:** 11/24/2021

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "QUARTER TURN PRESSURE CONTROL, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "QUARTER TURN PRESSURE CONTROL, LLC" TO "BLUECORE COMPLETIONS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2021, AT 6:50 O'CLOCK P.M.

6621871 8100 SR# 20213506893 Authentication: 204413407 Date: 10-14-21

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:50 PM 10/13/2021
FILED 06:50 PM 10/13/2021
SR 20213506893 - File Number 6621871

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF QUARTER TURN PRESSURE CONTROL, LLC

The undersigned authorized person of Quarter Turn Pressure Control, LLC, a limited liability company ("Company") organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- A. The name of the limited liability company is Quarter Turn Pressure Control, LLC.
- B. The original Certificate of Formation of the Company was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on November 17, 2017.
- C. The following amendment to the Certificate of Formation of the Company was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, to wit:

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company is Quarter Turn Pressure Control, LLC.

SECOND. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended by deleting Article FIRST thereof in its entirety and inserting the following in lieu thereof:

"FIRST. The name of the Company is BlueCore Completions, LLC"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has executed this Certificate of Amendment on October 13, 2021, at New Orleans, Louisiana.

Albert O. Saulsbury I

Authorized Person

PATENT REEL: 058387 FRAME: 0157

3639867v.1

RECORDED: 12/01/2021